

ECE TYPE-APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

Communication concerning the approval granted of an electrical/electronic sub-assembly with regard to Regulation No.10.



Extension No: N/A Approval No: E24 10R-030828 N/A. Reason for extension: 1. Make (trade name of manufacturer): indel B 2. Type and general commercial description: TB1 -TB15 Versions: -TB18 3. Means of identification of type, if marked on the MODEL TB 1? DC component: 3.1 Location of that marking: On the identification label on the fridge 4. Category of vehicle: See Appendix Name and address of manufacturer: INDEL "B" S.p.A., 5. Località Cà Baldone, IT-47866 Santa Agata Feltria (RN), Italy. In the case of components and separate technical units, 6. location and method of affixing of the ECE approval mark: On the identification label on the fridge ZHONGSHAN WELLWAY INDELB 7. Address(es) of assembly plant(s): Co., Ltd., 23 Healthd Road, National Health Technology Park, Torch Development Zone,

Zhongshan, Guangdong,

P.R. China.



Approval No: E24 10R-030828 Extension No: N/A

8. Additional information (where applicable): See appendix

9. Technical service responsible for carrying out the tests: FAKT S.r.l., Via Lithos, 53 IT-25086 Rezzato (BS), Italy.

10. Date of test report: 02.10.2012

11. Number of test report: IT12/0924-00

12. Remarks (if any): See Appendix

Place:

Dublin

14. Date:

13.

4th October, 2012

15.



16. The index to the information package lodged with the approval authority, which may be obtained on request is attached.



Additional information

1.

Approval No: <u>E24 10R-030828</u> Extension No: *N/A*

Appendix

To type-approval communication concerning the type approval of an electrical/electronic sub-assembly under Regulation No.10.

1.1.	Electrical system rated voltage:	12/24V, negative ground
1.2.	This ESA can be used on any vehicle type with the following restrictions:	See manufacturer's specifications
1.2.1	Installation conditions, if any:	See manufacturer's specifications
1.3.	This ESA can only be used on the following vehicle types:	N/A
1.3.1	Installation conditions, if any:	N/A
1.4.	The specific test method(s) used and the frequency ranges covered to determine immunity were:	N/A
1.5.	Laboratory accredited to ISO 17025 and recognized by the Approval Authority responsible for carrying out the tests:	FAKT S.r.l.
2.	Remarks:	N/A
	Appendix to type-approval communication concern type approval of a vehicle under Regulation No.	
1.	Additional information	
2.	Special devices for the purpose of Annex 4 to this Regulation:	N/A
3.	Electrical system rated voltage:	N/A
4.	Type of bodywork:	N/A
5.	List of electronic systems installed in the tested vehicle(s) not limited to the items in the information document:	N/A
5.1	Vehicle equipped with 24 GHz short-range radar equipment (yes/no):	N/A
6.	Laboratory accredited to ISO 17025 and recognized by the Approval Authority responsible for carrying out the tests:	N/A
7.	Remarks:	N/A



Approval No: <u>E24 10R-030828</u> Extension No: N/A

Index to the Information Package

	Date of issue:	4th October, 2012
	Date of latest amendment:	N/A
	Reason for extension/revision:	N/A
1.	Additional conditions, and advisory	
	notes on legal alternatives.	
2.	Test report(s)	
	- numbers(s):	IT12/0924-00
	- date of issue:	02.10.2012
	- date of latest amendment:	N/A
3.	Information document	
	- number(s):	0924-12-00
	- date of issue:	24.09.2012
	- date of latest amendment:	N/A
	Documentation:	24 pages



Approval No: <u>E24 10R-030828</u> Extension No: N/A

Appendix: Additional conditions, and advisory notes on legal alternatives

A: Additional conditions:

- 1. The attached technical report, with any of its attachments, forms part of this Type Approval certificate.
- 2. Each type from series production shall be to the measurements specified in the attached drawings, and shall be manufactured only from the materials specified in the Approval documents.
- 3. Changes in the type are permitted only with the explicit permission of NSAI. Breaches of this requirement will lead to a withdrawal of the Type Approval, and in addition may be subject to criminal prosecution.
- 4. At regular intervals, any tests or associated checks prescribed by the applicable legislation to verify continued conformity with the approved type shall be carried out. The manufacturer shall demonstrate compliance with this by submitting to NSAI evidence of adequate arrangements and documented control plans for each type approved.
- 5. Any set of samples or test pieces showing evidence of non-conformity shall give rise to further sampling and testing and all steps shall be taken to restore conformity of production.
- 6. This Type Approval will expire when it is surrendered by the holder, or withdrawn by NSAI, or when the approved type no longer conforms to legal requirements. The recall of the Type Approval can be issued by NSAI when the conditions required for the issuing or continuation of the Type Approval are no longer current, or when the Approval holder is in breach of the duties attached to the Type Approval, or when it is established that the approved type no longer meets the requirements of traffic safety.
- 7. Changes in the company name, address or manufacturing site, as well as in any of the sales or other agents specified in the issuing of the approval must immediately be notified to NSAI.
- 8. The duties imposed by the issuing of this certificate are not transferable. The legal protection of third parties is not affected by this certificate.
- 9. When the manufacture or sale of the system, component or separate technical unit has not been started within one year of the date of issue of this certificate, then NSAI is to be informed. This requirement also applies when the manufacture or sale has been halted for more than one year, or when it ought to have been halted for more than one year. The initial commencement of manufacture or sale, or the resumption of manufacture or sale, shall then be notified to NSAI within one month of commencement or resumption.

B: Legal Options:

Any objection to the requirements set out in this certificate shall be made within one month of the date of issue. The objection shall be made, in writing, to NSAI in Dublin.